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Construction Update 
December 8, 2017 

 
 
Original Construction Cost:  $15,510,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $15,493,286.52 (Including Change Orders 1-10)   
       
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion:  September 1, 2017 
 Final Completion:  October 1, 2017 
 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates  
 Substantial Completion:  October 14, 2017 (Per Change Order 9) 
 Final Completion:  November 14, 2017 (Per Change Order 9) 
      
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Change Order Summary 

Change Order   Amount   Status   Rvsd. Contract Amount 

Change Order No. 01  $3,765.00  BOE Approved              $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 02         $0.00  BOE Approved  $15,513,765.00 

Change Order No. 03  $3,839.00  BOE Approved  $15,517,604.00 

Change Order No. 04  $33,737.00  BOE Approved  $15,551,341.00 

Change Order No. 05   ($53,691.75)  BOE Approved  $15,497,649.25  

Change Order No. 06  ($5,232.53)  BOE Approved  $15,492,416.72 

Change Order No. 07  $7,768.00  BOE Approved  $15,500,184.72 

Change Order No. 08  ($2,400.00)  BOE Approved  $15,497,784.72 

Change Order No. 09  ($5,000.00)  BOE Approved  $15,492,784.72 

Change Order No. 10       $501.80  BOE Approved  $15,493,286.52 

 
Summary 
 

Schedule 
 Contract Substantial Completion is October 14, 2017. 
 
 Greg Potter (Isaac Tatum Construction) has indicated that the building will now be 

completed by November 27, 2017 for occupancy permit.  John Stith has indicated that the 
school will be occupied December 2, 2017 and students will start classes in school on 
December 3, 2017. 

 
 
 Sherman Carter Barnhart has finalized all on site puch list reviews. 

 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 1 
 

Exterior Building Entry / Entry Canopy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 2 
 

Entry Canopy looking South 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

Image 3 
 

Building Exterior (Rear) / Gymnasium 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 4 
 

Rear Exterior Canopy / Media Center Beyond 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 5 
 

Rear Exterior Canopy  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 6 
 

Playground 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Image 7 
 

Exterior Building Entry 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 

Image 8 
 

Building Entry / Vestibule 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 9 
 

Entry / Reception 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 10 
 

Gymnasium 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 11 
 

Upper Lobby / Clerestory 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 12 
 

Restroom 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 13 
 

Media Center 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Image 14 
 

First floor corridor 
 


